

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2002 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2002 of 2024**

=====

ARJANBHAI LADHARAM NAYANI**Versus****CHANDRAHASH @ CHANDRAKANT MAGANBHAI PATEL & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR MJ MEHTA(5797) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR SAURABH J MEHTA(2170) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3****MR.AMIT THAKKAR, ADVOCATE with HIREN R PANDYA(8760) for the
Defendant(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**and****HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE****Date : 10/06/2024****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)****ORAL ORDER in FIRST APPEAL****NOTICE** returnable on 30.07.2024.

Mr.Amit Thakkar learned advocate with Mr.Hiren R.

Pandya learned advocate waives service of notice for

respondent no.1. Direct service qua rest of the

respondents is permitted.

IA ORDER in CIVIL APPLICATION

RULE returnable on 30.07.2024.

Mr.Amit Thakkar learned advocate with Mr.Hiren R. Pandya learned advocate waives service of notice for respondent no.1. Direct service qua rest of the respondents is permitted.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

ANKIT SHAH