

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2002 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2002 of 2024****ARJANBHAI LADHARAM NAYANI****Versus****CHANDRAHASH @ CHANDRAKANT MAGANBHAI PATEL & ORS.****Appearance:****MR MJ MEHTA(5797) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR SAURABH J MEHTA(2170) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3****HIREN R PANDYA(8760) for the Defendant(s) No. 1****CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA****Date : 26/03/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Mr.Yash Shah, learned Advocate for Mr.Saurabh Mehta, learned Advocate submitted that the parties are exploring the possibilities of settlement. Request is made for some time.

List the matter on 11.06.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)****SINDHU NAIR**