

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2002 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2002 of 2024

=====

ARJANBHAI LADHARAM NAYANI

Versus

CHANDRAHASH @ CHANDRAKANT MAGANBHAI PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MJ MEHTA(5797) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR SAURABH J MEHTA(2170) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MRS. BHAVINI N. BUCH(5403) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3

MR D.A. MODI FOR HIREN R PANDYA(8760) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 16/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Order in F.A.No.2002/2024

Admit. Mr.Hiren Pandya, learned advocate waives service of notice of admission for respondent no.1.

Order in C.A.No.1/2024

Considering the averments made in the application, no case is made out to grant any interim relief, as prayed for. Hence, the application is *rejected*.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Rakesh